
NOTRE DAME LAW SCHOOL
2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR

 

FALL 2024 SEMESTER

Aug. 26 Monday First day of semester, classes begin

Aug. 30 Friday Last day to add/drop classes

Sept. 2 Monday Labor Day – classes are in session

Sept. 13 Friday No Class – Fr. Dowd Presidential Inauguration

Oct. 19-27 Sat.-Sun. Mid-Term Break

November Dates TBD Registration for Spring 2025 semester

Nov. 27-Dec. 1 Wed.-Sun. Thanksgiving Holiday

Dec. 9 Monday Makeup classes held for Wednesday Nov. 27th

Dec. 10 Tuesday Makeup classes held for Thursday Nov. 28th, last class day

Dec. 11-12 Wed.-Thur. Reading Days

Dec. 13-20 Fri.-Fri. Examinations

Jan. 6 Mon. Grades due to Law School Registrar by 9am

**Makeup classes for Friday November 29th will be rescheduled individually as needed.

SPRING 2025 SEMESTER
Jan. 13 Monday First day of semester, classes begin

Jan. 17 Friday Last day to add/drop classes

Jan. 20 Monday Martin Luther King Day – no classes/NDLS Day of Service

Mar. 8-16 Sat.-Sun. Mid-Term Break

April Dates TBD Registration for Fall 2025 semester

April 18-21 Fri.-Mon. Easter Holiday



April 28 Monday Makeup classes held for Monday April 21

April 29 Tuesday Makeup classes held for Friday April 18th, last class day

April 30-May 1 Wed.-Thur. Reading Days

May 2-9 Fri.-Fri. Examinations

May 16-18 Fri.-Sun. Commencement Weekend

May 23 Fri. Grades due to Law School Registrar by 9am

**Makeup classes for Monday January 20th will be rescheduled individually as needed.


